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OT-01-EXPLODED DRAWINGS OPEN TOP

POSITION NAME Q. COD

1 LOWER PART FRAME OT 1

2 LOWER PART FRAME OT 1

3 SUPPORT UCP 206 2

4 RUBBER ROLL PRESSURE 1 OT-***-014

5 HEATING EXIT PLATE 1

6 GEAR MODULE 4 - Z27 + Z30 - 1/2" 1 ST-056

7  RIGHT SHELF 1

8 LEFT SHELF 1

9 ENTER HEAD 1

10 BRACKET 55 2 ST-033

11 PISTON Ø32 x 25 2

12 UPPER BELT SUPPORT REGISTER 2 ST-034

13 LOWER BELT TENSION PISTON SUPPORT 2 ST-039

14 MALE HINGE 040 2

15 PISTON Ø40 x 150 2

16 PULL BRACKET PISTON TENSION 2 ST-043

17 FORK PISTON M16 + CLIPS 2

18 CONTROL TENSION ROLL SHAFT 1 OT-***-009

19 RUBBER ROLL CONTROL TENSION BELT 1 OT-***-011

20 SUPPORT SBPP 202 2

21 SUPPORT AND TICKNESS REFERRAL ROLL 2 ST-047

22 REFERRAL ROLL LOWER ENTRANCE SHAFT 1 OT-***-006

23 BELTS REFERRAL ROLL 1 OT-***-013

24 LOWER ENTRANCE CLEANING BOX 1 OT-***-016

25 BELTS REFERRAL SHAFT 1 OT-***-010

26 PISTON Ø63 x 25 ASSEMBLED 2

27 PIVOT Ø16 x 80 2

28 EXIT FRAME 1

29 LONG BRACKET EXIT BELT WHEEL 2

30 SHORT BRACKET EXIT BELT WHEEL 2

31 IRON SUPPORT EXIT BELT 1

32 SUPPORT UCP 204 2

33 NUT M8 16

34 BEARINGS SKF 608-2Z 4

35 WHEEL 4 1-0-T-54

36 SEEGER HOLE Ø22 8

37 SUPPORT UCFB 205 2

38 TRACTION ROLL EXIT BELT 1

39 REFERRAL ROLL EXIT BELT 1

40 PINION 062 - Z14 1 ST-049

41 WHEEL SUPPORT 4 ST-041

42 LIFT UP WHEEL 4

43 CHAIN PULLER 1

44 CREW M10 x 35 1

45 CHAIN PULLER PINION 1

46 WASHER SCREW M10 4

47 NUT M10 x 10 2



48 MOTOR REDUCTOR 1

49 MOTOR 1

50 PINION SHAFT REDUCTOR 1 ST-050

51 TRANSMISSION CHAIN 1

52 SUPPORT ENTER PLATE 2 ST-046

53 TEFLON LOWER BELT 1

54 LOWER EXIT CLEANING BOX 1 OT-***-005

55 CONTROL MICRO SUPPORT 1 ST-044

56 LOWER BELT CONTROL MICRO 1

57 BELT SAFETY MICRO 2

58 ELECTRIC PANEL 1

59 PILLAR 2 ST-040

60 MAIN AIR REGULATOR 1

61 CHROME TUBE Ø50 1

62 CLEANING ROLL HANDLE 1

63 BLADE RIGHT BRACKET 1 ST-070

64 BLADE LEFT BRACKET 1 ST-070

65 STEEL BLADE SUPPORT 1 OT-***-020

66 STRANGLEHOLD STEEL BLADE 1

67 ANTISTATIC UNIT 1

68 BEARINGS 6306 2

69 BEARINGS 6004-2RS1 C 4

70 SHAFT SEEGER Ø20 2

71 SHAFT SEEGER Ø30 2

72 WASHER FOR M10 26

73 SCREW TE M10 x 20 6

74 WASHER FOR M8 14

75 SCREW VTCEI M8 x 25 4

76 SCREW VTCEI M8 x 35 4

77 ELASTIC WASHER PER M6 6

79 SCREW VTSPEI M6 x 16 2

80 SCREW VTCEI M6 x 40 8

81 NUT M6 16

82 EXIT BELT 1

83 WASHER FOR M12 16

84 SCREW VTE M12 x 70 8

85 SCREW VTCEI M10 x 30 8

86 SCREW VTE M12 x 30 8

87 SCREW VTCEI M8 x 40 6

88 ELASTIC WASHER PER M8 1

89 SCREW VTE M8 x 30 1

90 TICKNESS WASHER FOR M10 2

91 SCREW VTCEI M10 x 25 2

92 SCREW VTCEI M6 x 20 12

93 SCREW VTCEI M6 x 25 4

94 SCREW VTSPEI M6 x 40 2

95 WASHER FOR M5 4

96 WASHER ELASTIC PER M5 2

97 SCREW VTCEI M5 x 25 2

98 WASHER FOR M4 12



99 SCREW VTCEI M4 x 40 2

100 NUT M4 6

101 WASHER FOR M3 6

102 SCREW VTCEI M5 x 10 2

103 SCREW VTSPEI M3 x 30 4

104 SCREW VTSPEI M3 x 25 2

105 STUDDING SCREW M10 x 85 4

106 NUT M10 26

107 SCREW VTSPEI M4 x 10 9

108 SCREW VTCEI M4 x 16 6

109 CARBON-GRAFITE BLADE 1

113 SCREW VTCEI M6 x 16 10

114 RIGHT SPRING 1

115 LEFT SPRING 1

116 SCREW VTCEI M4 x 10 2

117 TICKNESS WASHER FOR M6 4

118 SCREW VTE M10 x 50 2

119 SCREW VTE M10 x 25 16

120 SHAFT SEEGER Ø16 4

121 SHAFT SEEGER Ø12 2

122 SENSORE SICUREZZA CARTER 1

123 SCREW VTCEI M4 x 35 2

124 SCREW VTSPEI M6 x 20 4

125 ELECTRIC PANEL CARTER 1

126 UPPER CARTER PILLARS SIDE 1

127 LOWER CARTER PILLARS SIDE 1

128 EMERGENCY BUTTON 2 F

129 CARTER EXIT 2

130 CARBON BLADE HANDLE 2

131 SCREW M6X20 4











OT-02-EPLODED DRAWINGS PART LIST

POSITION NAME Q. CODE

1 UPPER PART FRAME 1

2 ROLL PRESSURE LEFT ROD 1 OT-007-L

3 STEEL SUPPORT FOR BLADE 1

4 ROLL PRESSURE RIGHT ROD 1 OT-007-L

5 RUBBER ROLL PRESSURE 1 OT-***-014

6 PIVOT D16 x 70 2

8 ROTATION BRACKET UPPER BLADE 1

13 GEAR MODULE 4-Z27 1 ST-052

14 UPPER EXIT REFERRAL ROLL SHAFT 1 OT-***-007

15 REFERRAL ELLIPSE BELT ROLL 1 OT-***-012

16 RIGHT CLEANING EXAGON SUPPORT 1 ST-038

17 LEFT CLEANING EXAGON SUPPORT 1 ST-038

18 CLEANING EXAGON 1 OT-***-015

19 CLEANING FABRIC 1

20 CLEANING EXAGON HANDLE 1

21 UPPER ENTER REFERRAL ROLL SHAFT 2 OT-***-008

22 REFERRAL ROLL BELTS 2 OT-***-013

23 UPPER BELT TENSION PISTON SUPPORT 2

24 MALE HINGE D40 2

25 PISTON D.40 x 150 2

26 PULL TENSION PISTON BRACKET 2 ST-043

27 FORK PISTON D.40 4

28 CONTROL TENSION ROLL SHAFT 1 OT-***-009

29 CONTROL TENSION RUBBER ROLL 1 OT-***-011

30 UPPER EXIT CLEANING BOX 1 OT-***-017

31 CONTROL MICRO SUPPORT 1 ST-044

32 UPPER BELT CONTROL MICRO 1

33 ENTER SIDE UPPER CARTER 1

34 EXIT SIDE UPPER CARTER 1

35 BEARING 6004 2RS1 C 6

36 BEARING 6306 2

37 SHAFT SEEGER D20 6

38 SHAFT SEEGER D30 2

39 SHAFT SEEGER D12 2

40 UPPER TEFLON BELT 1

41 HEATING ENTER PLATE 1

42 TOUCH SCREEN 1

45 SCREW VTE M6 x 20 4



50 SCREW VTE M6 x 30 6

51 UPPER BLADE ROTATION SUPPORT 1

53 SCREW VTCEI M4 x40 6

54 NUT M4 2

55 WASHER FOR M5 2

56 WASHER FOR M3 2

57 SCREW VTCEI M5 x 10 2

58 SCREW VTSPEI M3 x 25 2

59 STUDDING SCREW M10 x 95 4

60 WASHER FOR M10 4

61 NUT M10 8

62 STEEL STRANGLEHOLD BLADE 1

63 CARBON-GRAFITE BLADE 1

64 SENSORE SICUREZZA CARTER 1

65 SCREW TCEI M10 x 45 2

66 SHAFT SEEGER D16 4

67 SCREW VTSPEI M4 x 10 9

69 STUDDING SCREW M10 x 30 2

70 GREASER SKF 1





UPPER PANEL PART LIST

POSITION NAME Q.

1 PANNEL BASE 1

2 PANNEL COVER 1

3 TOUCH SCREEN 1

4 COOL FAN COVER 1





UPPER CARTER ENTER SIDE PART LIST

POSITION NAME Q.

1 ENTER CARTER FIX PART 1

2 ENTER CARTER MOBILE PART 1

3 WASHER FOR M8 8

4 SCREW VTCEI M8 x 20 8

5 CARTER HANDLE 4





UPPER CARTER EXIT SIDE PART LIST

POSITION NAME Q.

1 ENTER CARTER FIX PART 1

2 ENTER CARTER MOBILE PART 1

3 WASHER FOR M8 8

4 SCREW VTCEI M8 x 20 8

5 CARTER HANDLE 4





HEATING ENTER PLATE PART LIST

POSITION NAME Q. CODICE

1 HEATING ENTER PLATE 1 OT-***022

2 ENTER PLATE RESISTENCE 1

3 CURVED IRON SHEET ENTER PLATE 1 OT-***-002

4 SCREW TE M6 x 30 8

5 SCREW VTSPEI M6 x 14 8

6 ENTER PLATE FRAME 1 OT-***-004





HEATING EXIT PLATE PART LIST

POSITION NAME Q. CODICE

1 HEATING EXIT PLATE 1 OT-***022

2 EXIT PLATE RESISTENCE 1

3 CURVED IRON SHEET EXIT PLATE 1 OT-***-002

4 SCREW TE M6 x 30 8

5 SCREW VTSPEI M6 x 14 8

6 EXIT PLATE FRAME 1 OT-***-004


